Community Consolidated School District No. 64

Disbursement Detail L|St|ng Bank Name: Accounts Payable Date Range: 07/01/2023 - 08/17/2023 Sort By: Vendor
) Bank Account: 885360644 Voucher Range: 1022 - 1026 Dollar Limit: $0.00
Fiscal Year: 2023-2024
Print Employee Vendor Names |:| Exclude Voided Checks |:| Exclude Manual Checks Include Non Check Batches
Check Number Date Voucher Payee Account Description Amount
Check Total: $2,500.00
137396 08/17/2023 1022 Zachary Judd 10.1611.0000.0000.000.00.000000 Lunch refund $29.32
Check Total: $29.32
137397 08/17/2023 1022 Zearn 10.0000.2210.3160.000.00.000000 For School YEar 2023-24 $2,500.00
Services through June 24,
Check Total: $2,500.00
Bank Total: $1,467,521.40
Fund Amount
10 $422,977.16
20 $500,445.14
30 $37,387.11
40 $177,748.44
60 $328,238.55
80 $725.00
Fund Totals: $1,467,521.40

End of Report

Disbursements Grand Total: $1,467,521.40
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Community Consolidated School District No. 64

Disbursement Detail L|St|ng Bank Name: Accounts Payable Date Range: 07/01/2023 - 08/17/2023 Sort By: Vendor
) Bank Account: 885360644 Voucher Range: 1022 - 1026 Dollar Limit: $0.00
Fiscal Year: 2023-2024
Print Employee Vendor Names |:| Exclude Voided Checks |:| Exclude Manual Checks Include Non Check Batches
Check Number Date Voucher Payee Account Description Amount
Bank Name: Accounts Payable Bank Account: 885360644
137302 08/17/2023 1022 Academic Therapy Publications 10.0000.1110.4100.207.00.499803 Dandelion Launchers Set $300.00
1-EXTRAS - Set 1 EXTRAS: 1
137302 08/17/2023 1022 Academic Therapy Publications 10.0000.1110.4100.207.00.499803 Dandelion Launchers Set 2— $0.00
Set 2: 1 set of 16 books
137302 08/17/2023 1022 Academic Therapy Publications 10.0000.1110.4100.207.00.499803 Dandelion Readers VCe $0.00
Spellings - Complete set of
137302 08/17/2023 1022 Academic Therapy Publications 10.0000.1110.4100.207.00.499803 Shipping & Handling $0.00
137302 08/17/2023 1022 Academic Therapy Publications 10.0000.1110.4100.207.00.499803 For Accounting Purposes $0.00
Only
137302 08/17/2023 1022 Academic Therapy Publications 10.0000.1110.4100.209.00.499803 Dandelion Launchers Set $0.00
1-EXTRAS - Set 1T EXTRAS: 1
137302 08/17/2023 1022 Academic Therapy Publications 10.0000.1110.4100.209.00.499803 Dandelion Launchers Set 2- $300.00
Set 2: 1 set of 16 books
137302 08/17/2023 1022 Academic Therapy Publications 10.0000.1110.4100.209.00.499803 Dandelion Launchers Set 3 - $0.00
Set 3: 1 set of 10 books
137302 08/17/2023 1022 Academic Therapy Publications 10.0000.1110.4100.209.00.499803 Shipping & Handling $0.00
137302 08/17/2023 1022 Academic Therapy Publications 10.0000.1110.4100.209.00.499803 For Accounting Purposes $0.00
Only
137302 08/17/2023 1022 Academic Therapy Publications 10.0000.1110.4100.203.00.499803 Dandelion Launchers Set $300.00
1-EXTRAS - Set 1 EXTRAS: 1
137302 08/17/2023 1022 Academic Therapy Publications 10.0000.1110.4100.203.00.499803 Dandelion Launchers Set 2- $0.00
Set 2: 1 set of 16 books
137302 08/17/2023 1022 Academic Therapy Publications 10.0000.1110.4100.203.00.499803 Dandelion Readers VCe $0.00
Spellings - Complete set of
137302 08/17/2023 1022 Academic Therapy Publications 10.0000.1110.4100.203.00.499803 Shipping & Handling $0.00
137302 08/17/2023 1022 Academic Therapy Publications 10.0000.1110.4100.203.00.499803 For Accounting Purposes $0.00
Only
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Community Consolidated School District No. 64

Disbursement Detail Listing Bank Name:  Accounts Payable Date Range: 07/01/2023 - 08/17/2023 Sort By: Vendor
) Bank Account: 885360644 Voucher Range: 1022 - 1026 Dollar Limit: $0.00
Fiscal Year: 2023-2024
Print Employee Vendor Names |:| Exclude Voided Checks |:| Exclude Manual Checks Include Non Check Batches
Check Number Date Voucher Payee Account Description Amount
137302 08/17/2023 1022 Academic Therapy Publications 10.0000.1110.4100.201.00.499803 Dandelion Readers VCe $300.00
Spellings - Complete set of
Check Total: $1,200.00
137303 08/17/2023 1022 Accurate Document Destruction 20.0000.2542.3210.000.00.000000 WA shred $113.89
137303 08/17/2023 1022 Accurate Document Destruction 20.0000.2542.3190.000.00.000000 RO shredding $103.49
Check Total: $217.38
137304 08/17/2023 1022 AEP Energy 20.0000.2542.4660.000.00.000000 6-7/7-7 2545072000 $7,482.67
137304 08/17/2023 1022 AEP Energy 20.0000.2542.4660.000.00.000000 6-6/7-6 1367073006 $7,296.77
137304 08/17/2023 1022 AEP Energy 20.0000.2542.4660.000.00.000000 6-8/7-10 2797796002 $774.03
137304 08/17/2023 1022 AEP Energy 20.0000.2542.4660.000.00.000000 6-6/7-6 3467501009 $10,719.20
137304 08/17/2023 1022 AEP Energy 20.0000.2542.4660.000.00.000000 6-7/7-7 0781633001 $5,012.23
137304 08/17/2023 1022 AEP Energy 20.0000.2542.4660.000.00.000000 6-8/7-10 2797796002 $774.03
137304 08/17/2023 1022 AEP Energy 20.0000.2542.4660.000.00.000000 6-7/7-7 3383820007 $8,360.39
137304 08/17/2023 1022 AEP Energy 20.0000.2542.4660.000.00.000000 6-9/7-11 2797786006 $9,897.96
137304 08/17/2023 1022 AEP Energy 20.0000.2542.4660.000.00.000000 6-6/7-6 RO $6,271.68
Check Total: $56,588.96
137305 08/17/2023 1022 Alexian Bros. Behavioral Hosp. 10.0000.1200.3140.000.00.000000 Home tuition April 2023 $1,280.00
Check Total: $1,280.00
137306 08/17/2023 1022 Amalgamated Bank Of Chicago 30.0000.5400.6400.000.00.000000 Admin fee 4-1-23/3-31-24 $475.00
Check Total: $475.00
137307 08/17/2023 1022 Amazon Capital Services 10.0000.2520.4100.000.00.000000 SHARPIE Tank Style $6.97
Highlighters, Chisel Tip,
137307 08/17/2023 1022 Amazon Capital Services 10.0000.2520.4100.000.00.000000 Twinings Green Tea K-Cup $25.42
Pods for Keurig, Caffeinated
137307 08/17/2023 1022 Amazon Capital Services 10.0000.2520.4100.000.00.000000 Amazon Basics File Folders, $12.72
Letter Size, Heavyweight
137307 08/17/2023 1022 Amazon Capital Services 10.0000.2520.4100.000.00.000000 Blue Summit Supplies Red $53.98
Legal File Folders, 1/3 Cut
137307 08/17/2023 1022 Amazon Capital Services 10.0000.2520.4100.000.00.000000 Amazon Basics Hanging File $34.19
Folders, Letter Size,
Printed:  08/09/2023 3:11:28 PM Report:  rptAPInvoiceCheckDetail 2023.1.18 Page: 2



Community Consolidated School District No. 64

Disbursement Detail Listing

Fiscal Year: 2023-2024

Bank Name:

Accounts Payable
Bank Account: 885360644

Print Employee Vendor Names [ Exclude Voided Checks
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07/01/2023 - 08/17/2023
Voucher Range: 1022
[ Exclude Manual Checks

Sort By:
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$0.00

Include Non Check Batches

Check Number Date Voucher Payee Account Description Amount
137307 08/17/2023 1022 Amazon Capital Services 10.0000.2520.4100.000.00.000000 Tim Hortons Decaf, Medium $18.97
Roast Coffee, Single-Serve
137307 08/17/2023 1022 Amazon Capital Services 10.0000.1120.4100.301.00.000000 Iconikal Motivational $20.93
Encouraging Inspirational
137307 08/17/2023 1022 Amazon Capital Services 10.0000.1120.4100.301.00.000000 IBENZER Compatible with $22.99
New M2 2023 MacBook Air
137307 08/17/2023 1022 Amazon Capital Services 10.0000.2130.4100.000.00.000000 Sooez 20 Pack Zipper $0.00
Pouch, Mesh Zipper Pouch
137307 08/17/2023 1022 Amazon Capital Services 10.0000.2130.4100.000.00.000000 Tweezers Set, 4Pcs $39.92
Tweezers for Women with
137307 08/17/2023 1022 Amazon Capital Services 10.0000.2130.4100.000.00.000000 For Office Use Only $0.00
137307 08/17/2023 1022 Amazon Capital Services 10.0000.2225.4100.000.00.000000 Duck Cs556pk Heavy-Duty $26.46
Carton Packaging Tape,
137307 08/17/2023 1022 Amazon Capital Services 10.0000.2225.4100.000.00.000000 Anker PowerConf C200 2K $299.90
Webcam for PC, Webcam for
137307 08/17/2023 1022 Amazon Capital Services 10.0000.2225.4100.000.00.000000 FOR ACCOUNTS PAYABLE $0.00
PROCESSING
137307 08/17/2023 1022 Amazon Capital Services 10.0000.1110.4100.201.00.000000 Elmer's Tac N Stik Reusable $5.49
Adhesive
Check Total: $567.94
137308 08/17/2023 1022 Amy Gallinger 10.1611.0000.0000.000.00.000000 Lunch refund $25.41
Check Total: $25.41
137309 08/17/2023 1022 Andrea Hetzke 10.0000.1600.4100.000.00.000000 Summer school supplies $601.24
Check Total: $601.24
NCB 08/17/2023 1023 Andy Frain Services, Inc. 20.0000.2546.3190.000.00.000000 Summer school support $1,011.69
NCB 08/17/2023 1023 Apple Computer, Inc. 10.0000.2225.5530.000.00.000000 16-inch MacBook Pro: Apple $4,598.00
M2 Pro chip with 12-core
NCB 08/17/2023 1023 Apple Computer, Inc. 10.0000.2225.5530.000.00.000000 14-inch MacBook Pro: Apple $2,299.00
M2 Pro chip with 12-core
NCB 08/17/2023 1023 Apple Computer, Inc. 10.0000.2225.4100.000.00.000000 Apple Studio Display - $1,499.00
Standard Glass -
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Community Consolidated School District No. 64

Disbursement Detail Listing Bank Name:  Accounts Payable Date Range: 07/01/2023 - 08/17/2023 Sort By: Vendor
) Bank Account: 885360644 Voucher Range: 1022 - 1026 Dollar Limit: $0.00
Fiscal Year: 2023-2024
Print Employee Vendor Names |:| Exclude Voided Checks |:| Exclude Manual Checks Include Non Check Batches
Check Number Date Voucher Payee Account Description Amount
NCB 08/17/2023 1023 Apple Computer, Inc. 10.0000.2225.4100.200.00.000000 Mac mini: Apple M2 chip $4,790.00
with 8-core CPU and
NCB 08/17/2023 1023 Apple Computer, Inc. 10.0000.2225.4100.300.00.000000 Mac mini: Apple M2 chip $2,395.00
with 8-core CPU and
NCB 08/17/2023 1023 Apple Computer, Inc. 10.0000.2225.5530.000.00.000000 For Office Use Only $0.00
NCB 08/17/2023 1023 Apple Computer, Inc. 10.0000.2225.4100.000.00.000000 CalDigit Thunderbolt 3 Mini $149.95
Dock
NCB 08/17/2023 1023 Apple Computer, Inc. 10.0000.2225.4100.000.00.000000 Magic Mouse $0.00
NCB 08/17/2023 1023 Apple Computer, Inc. 10.0000.2225.4100.000.00.000000 FOR ACCOUNTS PAYABLE $0.00
PROCESSING
NCB 08/17/2023 1023 Apple Computer, Inc. 10.0000.2225.4100.000.00.000000 CalDigit Thunderbolt 3 Mini $0.00
Dock
NCB 08/17/2023 1023 Apple Computer, Inc. 10.0000.2225.4100.000.00.000000 Magic Mouse $395.00
NCB 08/17/2023 1023 Apple Computer, Inc. 10.0000.2225.4100.000.00.000000 FOR ACCOUNTS PAYABLE $0.00
PROCESSING
NCB 08/17/2023 1023 Apple Computer, Inc. 10.0000.2225.5530.000.00.000000 13-inch MacBook Pro: Apple $1,399.00
M2 chip with 8-core CPU
Check Total: $18,536.64
137310 08/17/2023 1022 Aramark 20.0000.2542.3190.000.00.000000 Towels EM $108.57
137310 08/17/2023 1022 Aramark 20.0000.2542.3190.000.00.000000 Towels EM $108.57
Check Total: $217.14
NCB 08/17/2023 1023 Argo Translation 10.0000.2190.3190.000.00.000000 Telephonic interpretation $208.25
NCB 08/17/2023 1023 Argo Translation 10.0000.2190.3190.000.00.000000 Service fee $50.00
NCB 08/17/2023 1023 Argo Translation 10.0000.2190.3190.000.00.000000 credit ($9.25)
NCB 08/17/2023 1023 Armstrong Relocation & Companies 20.0000.2542.3190.000.00.000000 Lincoln cart rental $750.00
NCB 08/17/2023 1023 Armstrong Relocation & Companies 20.0000.2542.3190.000.00.000000 July storage $992.00
Check Total: $1,991.00
137311 08/17/2023 1022 Asma Sheeren 10.1611.0000.0000.000.00.000000 Lunch refund $17.08
Check Total: $17.08
137312 08/17/2023 1022 Atlas Bobcat, LLC 20.0000.2545.4100.000.00.000000 Battery $258.46
Check Total: $258.46
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Community Consolidated School District No. 64

Disbursement Detail Listing Bank Name:  Accounts Payable Date Range: 07/01/2023 - 08/17/2023 Sort By: Vendor
) Bank Account: 885360644 Voucher Range: 1022 - 1026 Dollar Limit: $0.00
Fiscal Year: 2023-2024
Print Employee Vendor Names |:| Exclude Voided Checks |:| Exclude Manual Checks Include Non Check Batches
Check Number Date Voucher Payee Account Description Amount
137313 08/17/2023 1022 Barnes & Noble 10.0000.2222.4300.301.00.000000 PO 10623654 $11.18
137313  08/17/2023 1022 Barnes & Noble 10.0000.2222.4300.301.00.000000 PO 10623774 $42.64
Check Total: $53.82
NCB 08/17/2023 1023 Belinda Bednarz 10.0000.1600.4100.000.00.000000 Summer school supplies $40.00
Check Total: $40.00
137314 08/17/2023 1022 Blue Planet Aquarium Services 10.0000.2410.4100.220.00.000000 July maintenance $161.97
Check Total: $161.97
137315 08/17/2023 1022 Brady Industries 20.0000.2542.4850.000.00.000000 Tissue, towels $1,257.11
137315 08/17/2023 1022 Brady Industries 20.0000.2542.4850.000.00.000000 Spartan Clean $159.50
137315 08/17/2023 1022 Brady Industries 20.0000.2542.4850.000.00.000000 Dilution COG $87.20
137315 08/17/2023 1022 Brady Industries 20.0000.2542.4850.000.00.000000 Razor Scraper $53.52
137315 08/17/2023 1022 Brady Industries 20.0000.2542.4850.000.00.000000 Filter Bag $120.00
137315 08/17/2023 1022 Brady Industries 20.0000.2542.4850.000.00.000000 Mop, liner. disinfectant $754.70
137315 08/17/2023 1022 Brady Industries 20.0000.2542.4850.000.00.000000 Bath Tissue / Cloth Micro $129.50
Fiber
137315 08/17/2023 1022 Brady Industries 20.0000.2542.4850.000.00.000000 Cloth Microfibre 16x16 $43.20
137315 08/17/2023 1022 Brady Industries 20.0000.2542.4850.000.00.000000 Glove Nitrile $178.00
137315 08/17/2023 1022 Brady Industries 20.0000.2542.4850.000.00.000000 Dilution $218.00
137315 08/17/2023 1022 Brady Industries 20.0000.2542.4850.000.00.000000 Urinal Screen $48.00
137315 08/17/2023 1022 Brady Industries 20.0000.2542.4850.000.00.000000 Dilution COG $87.20
137315 08/17/2023 1022 Brady Industries 20.0000.2542.4850.000.00.000000 Urinal Screen $48.00
137315 08/17/2023 1022 Brady Industries 20.0000.2542.4850.000.00.000000 Bucket Combo $98.76
137315 08/17/2023 1022 Brady Industries 20.0000.2542.4850.000.00.000000 Towels, gloves, filters $1,600.74
137315 08/17/2023 1022 Brady Industries 20.0000.2542.4850.000.00.000000 Liners, gloves, cleaning $2,501.87
supplies
Check Total: $7,385.30
137316 08/17/2023 1022 Brex Solutions, Inc. 40.0000.2550.3310.000.00.000000 May transportation $3,980.00
137316 08/17/2023 1022 Brex Solutions, Inc. 40.0000.2550.3310.000.00.000000 June transportation $3,780.00
Check Total: $7,760.00
137317 08/17/2023 1022 Brian Rozovics 10.1611.0000.0000.000.00.000000 Lunch refund $19.98
Check Total: $19.98
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Community Consolidated School District No. 64
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Fiscal Year: 2023-2024
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137318 08/17/2023 1022  Britten School 10.0000.1912.6700.000.00.000000 June-Aug tuition ESY $8,433.92

Check Total: $8,433.92

137319 08/17/2023 1022 Camelot Therapeutic Schools LLC 10.0000.1912.6700.000.00.000000 June tuition $2,070.27

Check Total: $2,070.27

NCB 08/17/2023 1023 Carol Zydek 10.0000.1520.3190.000.00.000000 5-9-23 VB $120.00

Check Total: $120.00

137320 08/17/2023 1022 Chicago Filter Supply 20.0000.2542.4870.000.00.000000 MG green 13 $75.28

137320 08/17/2023 1022 Chicago Filter Supply 20.0000.2542.4870.000.00.000000 MPg Green 13 $67.80

137320 08/17/2023 1022 Chicago Filter Supply 20.0000.2542.4870.000.00.000000 MPG 13 $253.05

137320 08/17/2023 1022 Chicago Filter Supply 20.0000.2542.4870.000.00.000000 AEP3000M13 $146.10

137320 08/17/2023 1022 Chicago Filter Supply 20.0000.2542.4870.000.00.000000 AFP3000M13 $82.94

137320 08/17/2023 1022 Chicago Filter Supply 20.0000.2542.4870.000.00.000000 AEP3000M13 $193.92

137320 08/17/2023 1022 Chicago Filter Supply 20.0000.2542.4870.000.00.000000 AFP3000M13 $81.66

137320 08/17/2023 1022 Chicago Filter Supply 20.0000.2542.4870.000.00.000000 Care & Upkeep of Bldgs $35.00
Maintenance Supplies

137320 08/17/2023 1022 Chicago Filter Supply 20.0000.2542.4870.000.00.000000 Care & Upkeep of Bldgs $0.00
Maintenance Supplies

Check Total: $935.75

137398 08/17/2023 1024 Chicago Filter Supply 20.0000.2542.4870.000.00.000000 Care & Upkeep of Bldgs $135.28
Maintenance Supplies

137398 08/17/2023 1024 Chicago Filter Supply 20.0000.2542.4870.000.00.000000 for office use $0.00

137398 08/17/2023 1024 Chicago Filter Supply 20.0000.2542.3191.000.00.000000 Professional Services - $0.00

HVAC

137398 08/17/2023 1024 Chicago Filter Supply 20.0000.2542.4870.000.00.000000 Care & Upkeep of Bldgs $1,496.40
Maintenance Supplies

137398 08/17/2023 1024 Chicago Filter Supply 20.0000.2542.4870.000.00.000000 Care & Upkeep of Bldgs $168.40
Maintenance Supplies

137398 08/17/2023 1024 Chicago Filter Supply 20.0000.2542.4870.000.00.000000 Care & Upkeep of Bldgs $193.74
Maintenance Supplies

137398 08/17/2023 1024 Chicago Filter Supply 20.0000.2542.4870.000.00.000000 Care & Upkeep of Bldgs $171.30
Maintenance Supplies
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137398 08/17/2023 1024  Chicago Filter Supply 20.0000.2542.4870.000.00.000000 Care & Upkeep of Bldgs $15.61
Maintenance Supplies

137398 08/17/2023 1024 Chicago Filter Supply 20.0000.2542.4870.000.00.000000 Care & Upkeep of Bldgs $21.76
Maintenance Supplies

137398 08/17/2023 1024 Chicago Filter Supply 20.0000.2542.4870.000.00.000000 Care & Upkeep of Bldgs $22.60
Maintenance Supplies

137398 08/17/2023 1024 Chicago Filter Supply 20.0000.2542.4870.000.00.000000 Care & Upkeep of Bldgs $22.28
Maintenance Supplies

137398 08/17/2023 1024  Chicago Filter Supply 20.0000.2542.4870.000.00.000000 Care & Upkeep of Bldgs $35.00
Maintenance Supplies

137398 08/17/2023 1024  Chicago Filter Supply 20.0000.2542.4870.000.00.000000 Care & Upkeep of Bldgs $106.80
Maintenance Supplies

137398 08/17/2023 1024 Chicago Filter Supply 20.0000.2542.4870.000.00.000000 Care & Upkeep of Bldgs $29.64
Maintenance Supplies

137398 08/17/2023 1024 Chicago Filter Supply 20.0000.2542.4870.000.00.000000 Care & Upkeep of Bldgs $12.90
Maintenance Supplies

137398 08/17/2023 1024 Chicago Filter Supply 20.0000.2542.4870.000.00.000000 Care & Upkeep of Bldgs $28.23
Maintenance Supplies

137398 08/17/2023 1024  Chicago Filter Supply 20.0000.2542.4870.000.00.000000 Care & Upkeep of Bldgs $96.24
Maintenance Supplies

137398 08/17/2023 1024 Chicago Filter Supply 20.0000.2542.4870.000.00.000000 Care & Upkeep of Bldgs $6.45
Maintenance Supplies

137398 08/17/2023 1024 Chicago Filter Supply 20.0000.2542.4870.000.00.000000 Care & Upkeep of Bldgs $11.37
Maintenance Supplies

137398 08/17/2023 1024 Chicago Filter Supply 20.0000.2542.4870.000.00.000000 Care & Upkeep of Bldgs $12.91
Maintenance Supplies

137398 08/17/2023 1024 Chicago Filter Supply 20.0000.2542.4870.000.00.000000 Care & Upkeep of Bldgs $136.44
Maintenance Supplies

137398 08/17/2023 1024  Chicago Filter Supply 20.0000.2542.4870.000.00.000000 Care & Upkeep of Bldgs $6.02
Maintenance Supplies

Printed:  08/09/2023 3:11:28 PM Report:  rptAPInvoiceCheckDetail 2023.1.18 Page: 7



Community Consolidated School District No. 64

Disbursement Detail Listing

Fiscal Year: 2023-2024

Bank Name:

Accounts Payable
Bank Account: 885360644

Print Employee Vendor Names [ Exclude Voided Checks

Date Range:

Voucher Range:
[ Exclude Manual Checks

07/01/2023 - 08/17/2023
1022 - 1026

Sort By:
Dollar Limit:

Vendor
$0.00

Include Non Check Batches

Check Number Date Voucher Payee Account Description Amount

137398 08/17/2023 1024 Chicago Filter Supply 20.0000.2542.4870.000.00.000000 Care & Upkeep of Bldgs $33.75
Maintenance Supplies

137398 08/17/2023 1024 Chicago Filter Supply 20.0000.2542.4870.000.00.000000 Care & Upkeep of Bldgs $13.50
Maintenance Supplies

137398 08/17/2023 1024 Chicago Filter Supply 20.0000.2542.4870.000.00.000000 Care & Upkeep of Bldgs $35.00
Maintenance Supplies

137398 08/17/2023 1024 Chicago Filter Supply 20.0000.2542.4870.000.00.000000 Care & Upkeep of Bldgs $0.00
Maintenance Supplies

137398 08/17/2023 1024 Chicago Filter Supply 20.0000.2542.4870.000.00.000000 Mulit Pleat Green $271.20

137398 08/17/2023 1024 Chicago Filter Supply 20.0000.2542.4870.000.00.000000 Multipleat Green $112.92

137398 08/17/2023 1024 Chicago Filter Supply 20.0000.2542.4870.000.00.000000 Multipleat Greeen $112.80

137398 08/17/2023 1024 Chicago Filter Supply 20.0000.2542.4870.000.00.000000 Merv 13 pleated air filter $671.04

137398 08/17/2023 1024 Chicago Filter Supply 20.0000.2542.4870.000.00.000000 for office use $35.00

Check Total: $4,014.58

137321 08/17/2023 1022 Chicago Metropolitan Fire Prev. Co. 20.0000.2542.3190.000.00.000000 Qtr Billing 7-1/9-30 EM $210.00

137321 08/17/2023 1022 Chicago Metropolitan Fire Prev. Co. 20.0000.2542.3190.000.00.000000 Quartlery billing $210.00

Check Total: $420.00

137322 08/17/2023 1022 Chris Crawford 10.1611.0000.0000.000.00.000000 Lunch refund $40.40

Check Total: $40.40

137323 08/17/2023 1022 Christopher Lilly 10.0000.2320.4100.000.00.000000 Printing supplies $50.85

Check Total: $50.85

NCB 08/17/2023 1023 City Of Park Ridge 20.0000.2542.3700.000.00.000000 Fl water #704214392 $1,609.75

NCB 08/17/2023 1023 City Of Park Ridge 20.0000.2542.3700.000.00.000000 LI water #703416601 $755.21

NCB 08/17/2023 1023 City Of Park Ridge 20.0000.2542.3700.000.00.000000 LI water #703416602 $1,887.40

NCB 08/17/2023 1023 City Of Park Ridge 20.0000.2542.3700.000.00.000000 WA water #703855352 $636.68

NCB 08/17/2023 1023 City Of Park Ridge 20.0000.2542.3700.000.00.000000 WA water #703855351 $666.36

NCB 08/17/2023 1023 City Of Park Ridge 20.0000.2542.3700.000.00.000000 Fl water #704214391 $1,621.48

NCB 08/17/2023 1023 City Of Park Ridge 20.0000.2542.3700.000.00.000000 RO water #703799192 $342.28

NCB 08/17/2023 1023 City Of Park Ridge 20.0000.2542.3700.000.00.000000 CA water #703729251 $844.06

NCB 08/17/2023 1023 City Of Park Ridge 20.0000.2542.3700.000.00.000000 CA water #703729252 $599.11
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Community Consolidated School District No. 64
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Check Number Date Voucher Payee Account Description Amount
NCB 08/17/2023 1023 City Of Park Ridge 20.0000.2542.3700.000.00.000000 RO water #703799191 $677.47
NCB 08/17/2023 1023 City Of Park Ridge 20.0000.2542.3700.000.00.000000 FR water #704214384 $2,087.31
NCB 08/17/2023 1023 City Of Park Ridge 20.0000.2542.3700.000.00.000000 FR water #704214383 $3,148.76
NCB 08/17/2023 1023 City Of Park Ridge 20.0000.2545.4640.000.00.000000 Gas usage June $742.53
NCB 08/17/2023 1023 City Of Park Ridge 10.0000.2190.3190.000.00.000000 Gas usage July $1,102.31
NCB 08/17/2023 1023 City Of Park Ridge 10.0000.2190.3190.000.00.000000 Crossing guards Jan-June $18,739.99
Check Total: $35,460.70
137324 08/17/2023 1022 CLCD Company, LLC 10.0000.2222.3160.000.00.000000 Single School Subscription $495.00
to the CLCD
137324 08/17/2023 1022 CLCD Company, LLC 10.0000.2222.3160.000.00.000000 Subscription Rate for $2,970.00
number of Dist associated
137324 08/17/2023 1022 CLCD Company, LLC 10.0000.2222.3160.000.00.000000 For Office Use Only $0.00
Check Total: $3,465.00
137325 08/17/2023 1022 Cms Communications 10.0000.2633.3410.000.00.000000 CMS Solutions/Mitel $15,734.00
Support Renewal
Check Total: $15,734.00
137326 08/17/2023 1022 Comcast 10.0000.2633.3420.000.00.000000 7-1/7-31 $1,500.00
Check Total: $1,500.00
137327 08/17/2023 1022 Community Cons. Sch Dist # 62 10.0000.4120.3190.000.00.000000 Vision billing thru 6-30-23 $76,680.06
Check Total: $76,680.06
137328 08/17/2023 1022 Compass Health Center 10.0000.1200.3140.000.00.000000 Tutoring $234.46
Check Total: $234.46
137329 08/17/2023 1022 Consolidated Flooring 20.0000.2542.5530.101.00.000000 Emerson Flooring Project - $197,135.97
1st, 2nd, 3rd floors, main
137329 08/17/2023 1022 Consolidated Flooring 20.0000.2542.5530.101.00.000000 Accent Border $0.00
137329 08/17/2023 1022 Consolidated Flooring 20.0000.2542.5530.101.00.000000 Additional Labor Required $0.00
to Achieve Border
137329 08/17/2023 1022 Consolidated Flooring 20.0000.2542.5530.101.00.000000 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY $0.00
Check Total: $197,135.97
NCB 08/17/2023 1023 Constellation Newenergy - Gas Div. 20.0000.2542.4650.000.00.000000 6-1/6-30 $6,065.39
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NCB 08/17/2023 1023 CPI - Crisis Prevention Institute 10.0000.2210.3120.000.00.462000 Nonviolent Crisis $1,549.00
Intervention® | Renewal
NCB 08/17/2023 1023 Crawford Supply Group Inc. 20.0000.2542.4840.000.00.000000 Misc. supplies $33.73
NCB 08/17/2023 1023 Crawford Supply Group Inc. 20.0000.2542.4840.000.00.000000 Credit for returned items ($8.92)
Check Total: $7,639.20
137399 08/17/2023 1024 Davey Tree Expert Company 20.0000.2542.3190.000.00.000000 EM Emerald ash borer $2,433.00
Check Total: $2,433.00
137330 08/17/2023 1022 De Lage Landen Public Finance Llic 30.0000.5370.6100.000.00.000000 Papercut software $12,026.53
7-20-23/8-19-23
137330 08/17/2023 1022 De Lage Landen Public Finance Llc 10.0000.2660.3610.000.00.000000 Maintenance $9,213.63
137330 08/17/2023 1022 De Lage Landen Public Finance Llc 30.0000.5370.6100.000.00.000000 Lease 8-20/9-19 $10,971.97
137330 08/17/2023 1022 De Lage Landen Public Finance Llc 30.0000.5270.6200.000.00.000000 Riso 8-20/9-19 $327.79
137330 08/17/2023 1022 De Lage Landen Public Finance Llc 10.0000.2660.3610.000.00.000000 Maintenance $2,040.60
137330 08/17/2023 1022 De Lage Landen Public Finance Llc 30.0000.5370.6100.000.00.000000 Lease $1,559.29
137330 08/17/2023 1022 De Lage Landen Public Finance Llc 10.0000.2660.3610.000.00.000000 Konica 8-20/9-19 $402.20
137330 08/17/2023 1022 De Lage Landen Public Finance Llic 30.0000.5370.6100.000.00.000000 Papercut software $12,026.53
8-20/9-19
Check Total: $48,568.54
NCB 08/17/2023 1023 Defranco Plumbing 20.0000.2542.3192.000.00.000000 FI sewer work $3,262.00
NCB 08/17/2023 1023 Defranco Plumbing 20.0000.2542.3192.000.00.000000 FR sink backup $405.00
NCB 08/17/2023 1023 Defranco Plumbing 20.0000.2542.3192.000.00.000000 FR sink issues $1,566.67
NCB 08/17/2023 1023 Discount School Supply 10.0000.1113.4100.209.00.000000 Small All-Purpose Bins, Set $48.99
of 6 - Rainbow Colors
NCB 08/17/2023 1023 Discount School Supply 10.0000.1113.4100.209.00.000000 Shipping & Handling $7.35
NCB 08/17/2023 1023 Discount School Supply 10.0000.1113.4100.209.00.000000 For Accounting Purposes $0.00
Only
Check Total: $5,290.01
137331 08/17/2023 1022 Easterseals 10.0000.1912.6700.000.00.000000 June tuition $6,813.28
Check Total: $6,813.28
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137332 08/17/2023 1022 Edclub Inc 10.0000.2225.3160.000.00.000000 TypingClub student licenses $7,142.40
for 1 year
137332 08/17/2023 1022 Edclub Inc 10.0000.2225.3160.000.00.000000 For Office Use Only $0.00
Check Total: $7,142.40
137333 08/17/2023 1022 Eileen Sladky 10.1611.0000.0000.000.00.000000 Lunch refund $64.25
Check Total: $64.25
NCB 08/17/2023 1023 Evelyn E Dobrydnio 10.0000.1600.4100.000.00.000000 Summer school supplies $736.32
NCB 08/17/2023 1023 Felicity Schools 10.0000.1912.6700.000.00.000000 Summer school tuition $4,457.34
6-7/6-30
NCB 08/17/2023 1023 Felicity Schools 10.0000.1912.6700.000.00.000000 Summer school tuition $2,723.93
7-1/7-19
NCB 08/17/2023 1023  Follett School Solutions, LLC 10.0000.2222.3160.200.00.000000 RPS ONLINE FOR AR / RC $197.01
RENEWAL - DESTINY
NCB 08/17/2023 1023 Follett School Solutions, LLC 10.0000.2222.3160.200.00.000000 RPS ONLINE FOR AR / RC $179.10
RENEWAL - DESTINY
NCB 08/17/2023 1023 Follett School Solutions, LLC 10.0000.2222.3160.200.00.000000 RPS ONLINE FOR FOUNTAS & $970.15
PINNELL-DESTINY DISTRICT
NCB 08/17/2023 1023 Follett School Solutions, LLC 10.0000.2222.3160.200.00.000000 RPS ONLINE FOR LEXILES $1,057.50
RENEWAL - DESTINY
NCB 08/17/2023 1023 Follett School Solutions, LLC 10.0000.2222.3160.300.00.000000 RPS ONLINE FOR LEXILES $423.00
RENEWAL - DESTINY
NCB 08/17/2023 1023 Franczek 10.0000.2310.3180.000.00.000000 PTAB matters through $302.50
6-30-23
Check Total: $11,046.85
137334 08/17/2023 1022 Freund Resources 10.0000.2225.3160.000.00.000000 Subscription Renewal - Year $350.00
2* (4001 - 5000 student
137334 08/17/2023 1022 Freund Resources 10.0000.2225.3160.000.00.000000 Discount for repeat ($3.50)
business - 1%
Check Total: $346.50
137335 08/17/2023 1022 Garvey's Office Products 10.0000.2660.4120.000.00.000000 Boise X-9 Laser Copy & $3,672.00
Multipurpose Paper - Letter
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Community Consolidated School District No. 64
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Check Total: $3,672.00
137336 08/17/2023 1022 Global Industrial 20.0000.2542.4100.000.00.000000 Cork Bulletin Board 72x48 $1,133.60
Alum Frame
137336 08/17/2023 1022 Global Industrial 20.0000.2542.4100.000.00.000000 Cork Bulletin Board Alum $0.00
Frame 96 x 48
137336 08/17/2023 1022 Global Industrial 20.0000.2542.4100.000.00.000000 For Office Only $0.00
137336 08/17/2023 1022 Global Industrial 20.0000.2542.4100.000.00.000000 6 map rails 96w x 2h210 $0.00
137336  08/17/2023 1022 Global Industrial 20.0000.2542.4100.000.00.000000 Cork Bulletin Board Alum $0.00
Frame 96 x 48
137336 08/17/2023 1022 Global Industrial 20.0000.2542.4100.000.00.000000 For Office Only $0.00
137336 08/17/2023 1022 Global Industrial 20.0000.2542.4100.000.00.000000 6 map rails 96w x 2h210 $1,052.80
Check Total: $2,186.40
137337 08/17/2023 1022 Grace Halfman 10.0000.1600.4100.000.00.000000 Summer school supplies $616.49
Check Total: $616.49
NCB 08/17/2023 1025 Grainger 20.0000.2542.4840.000.00.000000 Vacuum breaker repair kit & $51.87
o-ring
NCB 08/17/2023 1025 Grainger 20.0000.2542.4870.000.00.000000 Vacuum Breaker Repair Kit $21.42
NCB 08/17/2023 1025 Grainger 20.0000.2542.4870.000.00.000000 Urinal Strainer $40.55
NCB 08/17/2023 1025 Grainger 20.0000.2542.4870.000.00.000000 IL Flag $68.53
NCB 08/17/2023 1023 Grainger 20.0000.2542.4870.000.00.000000 LED driver $149.30
NCB 08/17/2023 1023 Grainger 20.0000.2542.4870.000.00.000000 Blstdisc $41.04
NCB 08/17/2023 1023 Grainger 20.0000.2542.4870.000.00.000000 Screwdriver set $14.00
Check Total: $386.71
137338 08/17/2023 1022  Groot, Inc. 20.0000.2542.3210.000.00.000000 WA roll off March $1,320.00
137338 08/17/2023 1022 Groot, Inc. 20.0000.2542.3210.000.00.000000 Roll off Sept. Prospect $1,386.00
cleanup
Check Total: $2,706.00
137339 08/17/2023 1022 Ha Anna Flensborg 10.1611.0000.0000.000.00.000000 Lunch refund $13.55
Check Total: $13.55
137340 08/17/2023 1022 Health World, Inc. 10.0000.1413.3160.301.00.000000 MIDDLE SCHOOL LIBRARY 1 $700.00
Year License Per School
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Check Number Date Voucher Payee Account Description Amount
137340 08/17/2023 1022 Health World, Inc. 10.0000.1413.3160.301.00.000000 For Accounting Purposes $0.00
Only
137340 08/17/2023 1022 Health World, Inc. 10.0000.1413.3160.303.00.000000 MIDDLE SCHOOL LIBRARY 1 $700.00
Year License Per School
Check Total: $1,400.00
NCB 08/17/2023 1023 Heartland School Solutions 10.0000.2560.3160.000.00.000000 Mosaic Cloud POS Annual $1,320.00
Subscription
NCB 08/17/2023 1023 Heartland School Solutions 10.0000.2560.3160.000.00.000000 Mosaic Cloud Site POS $1,800.00
Annual Subscription
NCB 08/17/2023 1023 Heartland School Solutions 10.0000.2560.3160.000.00.000000 Data Privacy and Security $299.00
Fee
NCB 08/17/2023 1023 Heartland School Solutions 10.0000.2560.3160.000.00.000000 Mosaic Cloud Director $1,125.00
POS-FR Annual Subscription
Check Total: $4,544.00
137341 08/17/2023 1022 Hedstrom Language Resouces 10.0000.2210.3140.000.00.000000 Profesional Development $2,000.00
August 31, 2023 World
Check Total: $2,000.00
NCB 08/17/2023 1023 Honeywell International 20.0000.2542.3160.000.00.000000 CA work $762.00
NCB  08/17/2023 1023 Honeywell International 20.0000.2542.3160.000.00.000000 CA, EM, RO,WA, FR,LI $6,931.43
extinguisher work
NCB 08/17/2023 1023 Honeywell International 20.0000.2542.3160.000.00.000000 WA work $887.14
Check Total: $8,580.57
137342 08/17/2023 1022 Howard Computers 10.0000.2225.4100.200.00.000000 NUTKASE for iPad $12,480.00
Check Total: $12,480.00
137400 08/17/2023 1024 1d Ville 10.0000.2520.4100.000.00.000000 .ID Maker Apex $150.89
Ribbon-IDB300YMCKO
137400 08/17/2023 1024 1d Ville 10.0000.2520.4100.000.00.000000 For Office Use Only $0.00
Check Total: $150.89
137343 08/17/2023 1022 lljirijana Menetti 10.1611.0000.0000.000.00.000000 Lunch refund $72.71
Check Total: $72.71
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137344 08/17/2023 1022 lllinois Association Of School 10.0000.2310.3120.000.00.000000 Annual conference-B. $720.00
Boards Collins
Check Total: $720.00
NCB 08/17/2023 1023 Interviewstream, Inc 10.0000.2640.3160.000.00.000000 Renewal 8-23/7-31-24 $7,500.00
NCB 08/17/2023 1025 J.B. Metal Works 20.0000.2540.3195.000.00.000000 Repairs to 2 ramp $7,700.00
railings/replce missing
NCB 08/17/2023 1025 J.B. Metal Works 20.0000.2540.3195.000.00.000000 Professional Services - $0.00
Contingency
Check Total: $15,200.00
137345 08/17/2023 1022 James Argionis 10.1611.0000.0000.000.00.000000 Lunch refund $28.35
Check Total: $28.35
137346 08/17/2023 1022  Jennifer Wilson 10.1611.0000.0000.000.00.000000 Lunch refund $41.77
Check Total: $41.77
137347 08/17/2023 1022 Jessica Pantoja 10.1611.0000.0000.000.00.000000 Lunch refund $14.61
Check Total: $14.61
NCB 08/17/2023 1023 Jim Zarnick 10.0000.2520.3190.000.00.000000 Background check 1-10-23 $150.00
NCB 08/17/2023 1023 Jim Zarnick 10.0000.2520.3190.000.00.000000 Jan. surveillance $3,655.00
Check Total: $3,805.00
137348 08/17/2023 1022 Joe Tsikretsis 10.0000.2520.4100.000.00.000000 Kitchen supplies $20.37
Check Total: $20.37
137349 08/17/2023 1022 Julieann Tornabene 10.1611.0000.0000.000.00.000000 Lunch refund $11.85
Check Total: $11.85
NCB 08/17/2023 1023 Kara Forrest 10.0000.2210.3120.000.00.462000 2023 conference $1,378.17
Check Total: $1,378.17
137350 08/17/2023 1022 Katie Kirykowicz 10.0000.1600.4100.000.00.000000 Summer school supplies $130.60
Check Total: $130.60
137351 08/17/2023 1022 Kelly Wallner 10.0000.1120.3320.000.00.000000 Mileage Jan-May $43.10
Check Total: $43.10
137352 08/17/2023 1022 Kenneth Kantner 10.1611.0000.0000.000.00.000000 Lunch refund $20.79
Check Total: $20.79
137353 08/17/2023 1022  Kim Miller 10.1611.0000.0000.000.00.000000 Lunch refund $10.49
Check Total: $10.49
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137354 08/17/2023 1022 Kristin Yager 10.1611.0000.0000.000.00.000000 Lunch refund $20.26

Check Total: $20.26

137355 08/17/2023 1022 Kyung Ah Liszewski 10.1611.0000.0000.000.00.000000 Lunch refund $21.71

Check Total: $21.71

NCB 08/17/2023 1023 Lakeview Bus Lines Inc. 40.0000.2550.3310.000.00.000000 Sped contracts June $22,941.73

NCB 08/17/2023 1023 Lakeview Bus Lines Inc. 40.0000.2550.3310.000.00.000000 Sped contracts June $33,258.92

NCB 08/17/2023 1023 Lakeview Bus Lines Inc. 40.0000.2550.3310.000.00.000000 SPED contracts ESY June $82,755.79

NCB 08/17/2023 1023 Lakeview Bus Lines Inc. 40.0000.2550.3310.000.00.000000 Sped contracts ESY June $31,032.00

Check Total: $169,988.44

137401 08/17/2023 1024 Lanyard Depot 20.0000.2542.4100.000.00.000000 3/4" Imprinted Polyester $181.00

Lanyards

137401 08/17/2023 1024 Lanyard Depot 20.0000.2542.4100.000.00.000000 Attachment: J-Hook $0.00

137401 08/17/2023 1024 Lanyard Depot 20.0000.2542.4100.000.00.000000 Accessory: Plastic $10.00
Breakaway

137401 08/17/2023 1024 Lanyard Depot 20.0000.2542.4100.000.00.000000 3/4" Imprinted Polyester $181.00

Lanyards

137401 08/17/2023 1024 Lanyard Depot 20.0000.2542.4100.000.00.000000 Attachment: J-Hook $0.00

137401 08/17/2023 1024 Lanyard Depot 20.0000.2542.4100.000.00.000000 Accessory: Plastic $10.00
Breakaway

Check Total: $382.00

NCB 08/17/2023 1023 Larson Equipment & Furniture 20.0000.2542.5530.301.00.000000 Sofa & loveseat $2,518.90

Check Total: $2,518.90

137356  08/17/2023 1022 Laura Jurek 10.1611.0000.0000.000.00.000000 Lunch refund $24.77

Check Total: $24.77

137357 08/17/2023 1022 Lisa Page 10.1611.0000.0000.000.00.000000 Lunch refund $123.87

Check Total: $123.87

NCB 08/17/2023 1023 Maine Township School Trsr. 10.0000.2520.3170.000.00.000000 July 2023 $3,262.25

NCB 08/17/2023 1023 Maine Township School Trsr. 10.0000.2520.3170.000.00.000000 Aug. 2023 $4,764.52

Check Total: $8,026.77

137358 08/17/2023 1022 Maja Simic 10.1611.0000.0000.000.00.000000 Lunch refund $23.96

Check Total: $23.96

137359 08/17/2023 1022 Malyn Garcia 10.1611.0000.0000.000.00.000000 Lunch refund $62.04
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Check Total: $62.04
137360 08/17/2023 1022 Maria Winegar 10.1611.0000.0000.000.00.000000 Lunch refund $15.41
Check Total: $15.41
137361 08/17/2023 1022 Matthew Coriglione 10.1611.0000.0000.000.00.000000 Lunch refund $20.00
Check Total: $20.00
NCB 08/17/2023 1023 Megan Brown 10.0000.1600.4100.000.00.000000 Summer school supplies $86.01
Check Total: $86.01
137362 08/17/2023 1022 Melanie Owens 10.1611.0000.0000.000.00.000000 Lunch refund $35.88
Check Total: $35.88
137363 08/17/2023 1022 Menta Academy Midway 10.0000.1912.6700.000.00.000000 June tuition $3,792.60
Check Total: $3,792.60
NCB 08/17/2023 1025 Metalmaster Roofmaster 20.0000.2542.3190.000.00.000000 Annual agreement CA, LI, $3,080.00
RO, WA
NCB 08/17/2023 1025 Metalmaster Roofmaster 20.0000.2542.3190.000.00.000000 CA Leak Investigation $898.00
NCB 08/17/2023 1025 Metalmaster Roofmaster 20.0000.2542.3190.000.00.000000 CA Leak Investigation $798.00
NCB 08/17/2023 1025 Metalmaster Roofmaster 20.0000.2542.3190.000.00.000000 Care & Upkeep of Bldgs Prof $996.00
Svcs
NCB 08/17/2023 1025 Metalmaster Roofmaster 20.0000.2542.3190.000.00.000000 for office use $0.00
NCB 08/17/2023 1025 Metalmaster Roofmaster 20.0000.2542.3190.000.00.000000 Leak Investigation $496.00
Check Total: $6,268.00
137364 08/17/2023 1022 Michelle Gariti 10.1611.0000.0000.000.00.000000 Lunch refund $33.55
Check Total: $33.55
137365 08/17/2023 1022 Midwest Mechanical Group Inc. 20.0000.2542.3190.000.00.000000 Trouble Shoot $1,185.92
137365 08/17/2023 1022 Midwest Mechanical Group Inc. 20.0000.2542.3190.000.00.000000 WA contract $7,866.00
137365 08/17/2023 1022 Midwest Mechanical Group Inc. 20.0000.2542.3190.000.00.000000 CA contract 7-3-23/1-2-24 $4,806.00
137365 08/17/2023 1022 Midwest Mechanical Group Inc. 20.0000.2542.3190.000.00.000000 Fl contract 7-3-23/1-2-24 $7,974.00
137365 08/17/2023 1022 Midwest Mechanical Group Inc. 20.0000.2542.3190.000.00.000000 LI contract 7-3-23/1-2-24 $11,214.00
137365 08/17/2023 1022 Midwest Mechanical Group Inc. 20.0000.2542.3191.000.00.000000 RO contract $7,530.00
137365 08/17/2023 1022 Midwest Mechanical Group Inc. 20.0000.2542.3190.000.00.000000 7-3/1-2-24 maintenance $9,738.00
137365 08/17/2023 1022 Midwest Mechanical Group Inc. 20.0000.2542.3190.000.00.000000 FR contract 7-3-23/1-2-24 $7,866.00
137365 08/17/2023 1022 Midwest Mechanical Group Inc. 60.0000.2533.5300.220.00.202200 AIA draw #13 JE G703 $323,105.70
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137365 08/17/2023 1022 Midwest Mechanical Group Inc. 20.0000.2542.3191.000.00.000000 Professional Services — $12,062.50
HVAC
137365 08/17/2023 1022 Midwest Mechanical Group Inc. 20.0000.2542.3191.000.00.000000 for office only $0.00
Check Total: $393,348.12
NCB 08/17/2023 1023 MNJ Technologies Direct 10.0000.2225.4100.300.00.172700 Gumdrop SlimTech for $10,500.00
Lenovo
NCB 08/17/2023 1023 MNJ Technologies Direct 10.0000.2225.4100.300.00.172700 FOR ACCOUNTS PAYABLE $0.00
PROCESSING
NCB 08/17/2023 1023 Monoprice, Inc. 10.0000.2225.4100.000.00.000000 Monoprice 24in CrystalPro $1,399.80
Monitor-75Hz, 1920x1080,
NCB 08/17/2023 1023 Monoprice, Inc. 10.0000.2225.4100.000.00.000000 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY $0.00
NCB 08/17/2023 1023 N2Y - News-2-You 10.0000.1200.3160.000.00.000000 SSX SymbolStix PRIME® / $309.98
SYMBOLSTIX® Renewal
NCB 08/17/2023 1023 N2Y - News-2-You 10.0000.1200.3160.000.00.000000 News2you™ Add Users 2539 $35.41
7/20/2023 -9/17/2023
NCB 08/17/2023 1023 N2Y - News-2-You 10.0000.1200.3160.000.00.000000 NWS News2you™ Renewal $2,399.90
2539 9/18/2023-
NCB 08/17/2023 1023 N2Y - News-2-You 10.0000.1200.3160.000.00.000000 ULS Unique Learning $6,999.90
System® Renewal 154250
NCB 08/17/2023 1023 NASCO 10.0000.1120.4100.303.62.000000 Safety glasses PO10524034 $201.60
Check Total: $21,846.59
137366 08/17/2023 1022 National Professional Resources, In 10.0000.1200.4100.000.00.462000 Co-Teaching and $497.50
Technology
137366 08/17/2023 1022 National Professional Resources, In 10.0000.1200.4100.000.00.462000 S&H $13.00
Check Total: $510.50
NCB 08/17/2023 1023 NCPERS - Il Imrf (2031) 10.0000.0485.0000.000.00.000000 7-1/7-31-23 $64.00
NCB 08/17/2023 1023 NCPERS - Il Imrf (2031) 10.0000.0485.0000.000.00.000000 8-1/8-31-23 $144.00
NCB 08/17/2023 1023 New Hope Academy 10.0000.1912.6700.000.00.000000 March tuition $4,522.34
NCB 08/17/2023 1023 New Hope Academy 10.0000.1912.6700.000.00.000000 April tuition $5,054.38
NCB 08/17/2023 1023 Nicholas & Associates, Inc. 60.0000.2900.5300.000.00.202200 Flood Brothers $632.85
Check Total: $10,417.57
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137367 08/17/2023 1022 North American Corp. 20.0000.2542.4850.000.00.000000 Floor stripper, finisher $3,269.19
137367 08/17/2023 1022 North American Corp. 20.0000.2542.4850.000.00.000000 Floor finisher $1,022.10
137367 08/17/2023 1022 North American Corp. 20.0000.2542.4850.000.00.000000 Floor cleaner/stripper $1,263.30

Check Total: $5,554.59

NCB 08/17/2023 1025 Olympia Maintenance Inc 20.0000.2542.3190.000.00.000000 Grease exhaust system LI $770.00
Check Total: $770.00

137402 08/17/2023 1024 Orkin, LLC 20.0000.2542.3190.000.00.000000 July Pest Control Services $955.00
Check Total: $955.00

137368 08/17/2023 1022 Palma Voutiritsas 10.1611.0000.0000.000.00.000000 Lunch refund $48.08
Check Total: $48.08

137369 08/17/2023 1022 Patricia Mayer 10.0000.2210.1305.000.00.000000 Summer school supplies $150.90
Check Total: $150.90

137370 08/17/2023 1022 Patriot Pavement Maintenance 20.0000.2542.3190.000.00.000000 CA sealcoat $20,357.00
137370 08/17/2023 1022 Patriot Pavement Maintenance 20.0000.2542.3190.000.00.000000 RO sealcoat $22,611.00
137370 08/17/2023 1022 Patriot Pavement Maintenance 20.0000.2542.3190.000.00.000000 LI sealcoat $13,653.00
137370 08/17/2023 1022 Patriot Pavement Maintenance 20.0000.2542.3190.000.00.000000 WA sealcoat $19,244.00
137370 08/17/2023 1022 Patriot Pavement Maintenance 20.0000.2520.3000.201.00.000000 CA playground work $3,500.00
Check Total: $79,365.00

NCB 08/17/2023 1023 Peerless Network, Inc 10.0000.2633.3410.000.00.000000 7-15/8-14 $1,567.61
Check Total: $1,567.61

137371 08/17/2023 1022 Personnel Planners, Inc. 80.0000.2510.2320.000.00.000000 Ul claims 7-23/9-30-23 $725.00
Check Total: $725.00

137372 08/17/2023 1022  Phillip Judge 10.1611.0000.0000.000.00.000000 Lunch refund $24.09
Check Total: $24.09

NCB 08/17/2023 1025 Powerhouse Unlimited 20.0000.2542.4870.000.00.000000 Batteries & Sol Filter Assy $439.39
NCB 08/17/2023 1023 Proquest Llc 10.0000.2222.3160.200.00.000000 Culturegrams Online $3,985.41
NCB 08/17/2023 1023 Proquest Llc 10.0000.2222.3160.200.00.000000 For Office Use Only $0.00
Check Total: $4,424.80

137373 08/17/2023 1022 R & G Consultants 10.0000.1200.3190.000.00.000000 Medicaid 1/23-3/23, $10,645.08

annual fee
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Check Total: $10,645.08
137374 08/17/2023 1022 RCN 10.0000.2633.3420.000.00.000000 8-1/8-31 $1,034.39
Check Total: $1,034.39
NCB 08/17/2023 1023 Renaissance Learning Inc. 10.0000.2210.3160.000.00.000000 Annual All Product $5,250.00
Renaissance Platform
NCB 08/17/2023 1023 Renaissance Learning Inc. 10.0000.2210.3160.000.00.000000 Star Math Subscription $3,640.00
NCB 08/17/2023 1023 Renaissance Learning Inc. 10.0000.2210.3160.000.00.000000 Star Reading Subscription $3,640.00
NCB 08/17/2023 1023 Renaissance Learning Inc. 10.0000.2210.3160.000.00.000000 09/01/23-08/31/24 $1,155.00
NCB 08/17/2023 1023 Renaissance Learning Inc. 10.0000.2210.3160.000.00.000000 For Accounting Purposes $0.00
Only
Check Total: $13,685.00
137375 08/17/2023 1022 Rockalingua 10.0000.1119.3160.000.00.000000 1 YEAR TEACHER PRO $1,495.00
SUBSCRIPTIONS FOR 1
137375 08/17/2023 1022 Rockalingua 10.0000.1119.3160.000.00.000000 FOR ACCOUNT PURPOSES $0.00
Check Total: $1,495.00
NCB 08/17/2023 1023 Russo'S Power Equipment 20.0000.2545.3230.000.00.000000 Wheel & tire $593.98
NCB 08/17/2023 1023 Russo'S Power Equipment 20.0000.2545.3230.000.00.000000 Blade, tap head, misc. $487.88
Check Total: $1,081.86
137403 08/17/2023 1024 S&J Door Inc. 20.0000.2542.3190.000.00.000000 Care & Upkeep of Bldgs Prof $6,430.00
Svcs
137403 08/17/2023 1024 S&J Door Inc. 20.0000.2542.3190.000.00.000000 Care & Upkeep of Bldgs Prof $0.00
Svcs
137403  08/17/2023 1024 S&J Door Inc. 20.0000.2542.3190.000.00.000000 Replace 1 piece of glass in $785.00
office
Check Total: $7,215.00
137376 08/17/2023 1022 Sarah Baumann 10.1611.0000.0000.000.00.000000 Lunch refund $38.52
Check Total: $38.52
137377 08/17/2023 1022 Sarah Clinkunbroomer 10.0000.1600.4100.000.00.000000 SUmmer school supplies $87.44
Check Total: $87.44
137378 08/17/2023 1022 Scholastic - Book Flix 10.0000.2222.3160.200.00.000000 BookFlix $5,560.00
137378 08/17/2023 1022 Scholastic - Book Flix 10.0000.2222.3160.200.00.000000 For Office Use Only $0.00
Check Total: $5,560.00
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137379 08/17/2023 1022 School Specailty LLC 20.0000.2542.4100.000.00.000000 Hammond & Stephens 12 $89.60
Month Academic Daily
Check Total: $89.60
NCB 08/17/2023 1023  Securly, Inc. 10.0000.1110.3160.000.00.000000 FOR ACCOUNTS PAYABLE $0.00
PROCESSING
NCB 08/17/2023 1023 Securly, Inc. 10.0000.2225.3160.000.00.000000 Filter Premium: 2500-4999 $41,311.65
Check Total: $41,311.65
137380 08/17/2023 1022 Serhiy Polovanko 10.1611.0000.0000.000.00.000000 Lunch refund $47.08
Check Total: $47.08
137381 08/17/2023 1022 Sharper Dot Printing Inc. 10.0000.2210.4100.000.00.000000 Sticky note pads $495.00
Check Total: $495.00
137382 08/17/2023 1022 Shekhar Dhupelia 10.1611.0000.0000.000.00.000000 Lunch refund $25.21
Check Total: $25.21
137383 08/17/2023 1022 ggﬂga:)IShankman Orthogenic 10.0000.1912.6700.000.00.000000 June tuition $4,235.28
137383 08/17/2023 1022 Soaia IShankman Orthogenic 10.0000.1912.6700.000.00.000000 June tuition $4,588.22
Schoo
Check Total: $8,823.50
NCB 08/17/2023 1025 Sonitrol Great Lakes - lllinois 20.0000.2542.3160.000.00.000000 3V Lithium Battery $120.00
NCB 08/17/2023 1025 Sonitrol Great Lakes - lllinois 20.0000.2542.3160.000.00.000000 12V 7AH SLA Battery $49.24
Check Total: $169.24
137384 08/17/2023 1022 ggreamwood Behavioral Healthcare 10.0000.1912.6700.000.00.000000 Summer school $4,500.34
Check Total: $4,500.34
137385 08/17/2023 1022 Sweetwater 10.0000.2520.3230.000.00.000000 Samson 300W 4-ch $549.99
Expedition PA w/HH Wis
137385 08/17/2023 1022 Sweetwater 10.0000.2520.3230.000.00.000000 For Office Use Only $0.00
Check Total: $549.99
NCB 08/17/2023 1023 Teaching Strategies 10.0000.1225.4100.220.00.460000 40ccdigital Creative $9,950.00
Curriculum® Cloud |
Check Total: $9,950.00
137386 08/17/2023 1022 The Cove School Inc 10.0000.1912.6700.000.00.000000 Tuition June & July $23,940.75
Check Total: $23,940.75
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137387 08/17/2023 1022 The Dbg Company 10.0000.1120.3160.301.63.000000 DBQ Online Access $1,400.00
(Emerson and Lincoln MS,

137387 08/17/2023 1022 The Dbg Company 10.0000.1120.3160.303.63.000000 DBQ Online Access $1,400.00
(Emerson and Lincoln MS,

137387 08/17/2023 1022 The Dbg Company 10.0000.2210.3160.000.00.000000 1 Half Day of Training $750.00

(Drive-in, Date TBD)
Check Total: $3,550.00
NCB 08/17/2023 1023 Thomson Reuters - West 10.0000.2310.3160.000.00.000000 Clear Proflex July $1,050.00
Publishing C
NCB  08/17/2023 1023 Thomson Reuters - West 10.0000.2310.3160.000.00.000000 July batch alerts $420.00
Publishing C

Check Total: $1,470.00

137388 08/17/2023 1022 Tina Bridich 10.0000.1600.4100.000.00.000000 Summer school supplies $668.67

Check Total: $668.67

NCB 08/17/2023 1023  Tobii Dynavox Lic 10.0000.1200.3160.000.00.000000 Boardmaker 7 Organization $2,457.25

Check Total: $2,457.25

137389 08/17/2023 1022 UCP Seguin/Infinitec of Chicago 10.0000.1200.3190.000.00.000000 Membership FY24 $3,363.12
Enrollment obtained from

Check Total: $3,363.12

NCB 08/17/2023 1023 Verizon Wireless 10.0000.2633.3410.000.00.000000 5-17/6-16 $805.41

Check Total: $805.41

137390 08/17/2023 1022 Victor Iniguez 10.1611.0000.0000.000.00.000000 Lunch refund $23.96

Check Total: $23.96

137391 08/17/2023 1022 Village Of Niles 20.0000.2542.3190.000.00.000000 JE water #1289602 $219.09

Check Total: $219.09

NCB 08/17/2023 1026 Warehouse Direct 10.0000.1110.4100.205.00.000000 Paper, Tape,Markers $104.48

NCB 08/17/2023 1026 Warehouse Direct 20.0000.2542.4850.000.00.000000 $1,850.57

NCB 08/17/2023 1026 Warehouse Direct 20.0000.2542.4850.000.00.000000 Pad, Maroon $127.82

NCB 08/17/2023 1026 Warehouse Direct 20.0000.2542.4850.000.00.000000 $304.64

NCB 08/17/2023 1026 Warehouse Direct 20.0000.2542.4850.000.00.000000 $182.10

NCB 08/17/2023 1026 Warehouse Direct 20.0000.2542.4850.220.00.000000 8"replacement blade $70.58

NCB 08/17/2023 1026 Warehouse Direct 10.0000.1120.4100.303.00.000000 $61.47
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NCB 08/17/2023 1026 Warehouse Direct 10.0000.1120.4100.303.00.000000 $20.50
NCB 08/17/2023 1026 Warehouse Direct 10.0000.1120.4100.303.00.000000 $97.97
NCB 08/17/2023 1026 Warehouse Direct 20.0000.2542.4850.000.00.000000 Care & Upkeep of Bldgs $241.68
Custodial Supplies

NCB 08/17/2023 1026 Warehouse Direct 20.0000.2542.4850.000.00.000000 Care & Upkeep of Bldgs $206.04
Custodial Supplies

NCB 08/17/2023 1026 Warehouse Direct 20.0000.2542.4850.000.00.000000 Care & Upkeep of Bldgs $269.94
Custodial Supplies

NCB 08/17/2023 1026 Warehouse Direct 20.0000.2542.4850.000.00.000000 Care & Upkeep of Bldgs $798.56
Custodial Supplies

NCB 08/17/2023 1026 Warehouse Direct 20.0000.2542.4850.000.00.000000 Care & Upkeep of Bldgs $15.83
Custodial Supplies

NCB 08/17/2023 1026 Warehouse Direct 20.0000.2542.4850.000.00.000000 Care & Upkeep of Bldgs $101.80
Custodial Supplies

NCB 08/17/2023 1026 Warehouse Direct 20.0000.2542.4850.000.00.000000 Care & Upkeep of Bldgs $0.00
Custodial Supplies

NCB 08/17/2023 1026 Warehouse Direct 20.0000.2542.4850.000.00.000000 Care & Upkeep of Bldgs $0.00
Custodial Supplies

NCB 08/17/2023 1026 Warehouse Direct 20.0000.2542.4850.000.00.000000 Care & Upkeep of Bldgs $64.40
Custodial Supplies

NCB 08/17/2023 1026 Warehouse Direct 20.0000.2542.4850.000.00.000000 Care & Upkeep of Bldgs $0.00
Custodial Supplies

NCB 08/17/2023 1026 Warehouse Direct 20.0000.2542.4850.000.00.000000 Care & Upkeep of Bldgs $18.77
Custodial Supplies

NCB 08/17/2023 1026 Warehouse Direct 20.0000.2542.4850.000.00.000000 Sponge $50.75

NCB 08/17/2023 1026 Warehouse Direct 20.0000.2542.4850.000.00.000000 Sharpener $145.36

NCB 08/17/2023 1026 Warehouse Direct 20.0000.2542.4850.000.00.000000 Disinfectant $53.96

NCB 08/17/2023 1026 Warehouse Direct 20.0000.2542.4850.000.00.000000 Floor Finish $0.00

NCB 08/17/2023 1026 Warehouse Direct 20.0000.2542.4850.000.00.000000 Office Use Only $0.00

NCB 08/17/2023 1026 Warehouse Direct 20.0000.2542.4850.000.00.000000 Floor Finish $160.55
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NCB 08/17/2023 1026 Warehouse Direct 20.0000.2542.4850.000.00.000000 Care & Upkeep of Bldgs $0.00
Custodial Supplies
NCB 08/17/2023 1026 Warehouse Direct 20.0000.2542.4850.000.00.000000 Towels $304.64
NCB 08/17/2023 1026 Warehouse Direct 20.0000.2542.4850.000.00.000000 Degreaser, Scraper, Wipes, $804.66
etc
NCB 08/17/2023 1026 Warehouse Direct 20.0000.2542.4850.000.00.000000 Pad 20" $111.00
Dominator/HiProStrip
NCB 08/17/2023 1026 Warehouse Direct 20.0000.2542.4850.000.00.000000 Gloves, Deodorant $435.72
NCB 08/17/2023 1026 Warehouse Direct 20.0000.2542.4850.000.00.000000 Mop, Head, Suprlp, Lrg, Gn $348.00
NCB 08/17/2023 1026 Warehouse Direct 10.0000.1110.4100.000.30.000000 Ulitma Film $1,316.48
NCB 08/17/2023 1026 Warehouse Direct 10.0000.1110.4100.000.30.000000 10 x13 Envelope $392.75
NCB 08/17/2023 1026 Warehouse Direct 10.0000.1110.4100.000.30.000000 9 x 12 envelope $322.08
NCB 08/17/2023 1026 Warehouse Direct 10.0000.1110.4100.000.30.000000 6 x 9 envelope $585.90
NCB 08/17/2023 1026 Warehouse Direct 10.0000.1110.4100.000.30.000000 paper canary $1,120.50
NCB 08/17/2023 1026 Warehouse Direct 10.0000.1110.4100.000.30.000000 paper Be $14.94
NCB 08/17/2023 1026 Warehouse Direct 10.0000.1110.4100.000.30.000000 paper Green $1,120.50
NCB 08/17/2023 1026 Warehouse Direct 10.0000.1110.4100.000.30.000000 paper gold $373.50
NCB 08/17/2023 1026 Warehouse Direct 10.0000.1110.4100.000.30.000000 paper salmon $373.50
NCB 08/17/2023 1026 Warehouse Direct 10.0000.1110.4100.000.30.000000 for office only $0.00
NCB 08/17/2023 1026 Warehouse Direct 20.0000.2542.4850.000.00.000000 ($846.25)
NCB 08/17/2023 1026 Warehouse Direct 20.0000.2542.4850.000.00.000000 Credit for PO 10724026 ($1,698.25)
Check Total: $10,027.44
137392 08/17/2023 1022 Wight & Company 60.0000.2533.1100.000.00.202100 Capital improvement plan $4,500.00
Check Total: $4,500.00
137393 08/17/2023 1022 Willow Electrical Supply Co. 20.0000.2542.4860.000.00.000000 LED's $190.00
Check Total: $190.00
137394 08/17/2023 1022 Xing Cheng 10.1611.0000.0000.000.00.000000 Lunch refund $48.74
Check Total: $48.74
137395 08/17/2023 1022 Xtramath 10.0000.2210.3160.000.00.000000 School - 12 Month XtraMath $2,500.00
Premium License Includes
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